18] 45

Direct-drive, Computer-controlled, High-speed,
1-Needle, Zlgzag Lockstitch, Machine

4»9hh747mﬁa?$%$%%\//

LZ-2290
LZ-2290-7

PARTS LIST

29342102

No.1291-05




CONTENTS
H /A

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...iivuniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i eennen 1
BRE - AMEEREGR (1)

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..\tvuneetteteeetiiiieeeteeteiineennnnnnes 3
HHK - SRR (2)
3.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .......covvviviiniiiieiiinennnnnnns. 5
b - KAt - SiEsEAGR
4.NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS . ...\ ittittetttitantettttae et ee e e e e e, 7
$HR Y B4R
5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ..\t tttittttie ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e e e 9
WA _ETHE&
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) « 1 tttttttti ettt et enteeentieees st eetiteeereineerneenns 11
EUBR (1)
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .+« .ttt ettt eeettnieaee e et eetettiiiaaeeeeeenieeenennnes 13
EYBGR (2)
8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) . -+« e ee e e e ee e e 15
TR (1)
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) © ..ttt tiie e ettttiineeeeeeee et ieeeee e eiee s, 17
TS (2)
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~-2290SS—7,LZ~2290SU~7) ............c.c..... 19
%)Y B4R (LZ-22908S—7,LZ—2290SU—7H)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU~7,1.Z—2290DU,LZ—2290DU~7) ....... 21
3%V BfR (LZ~2290SU,LZ—-2290SU~7,LZ—2290DU,LZ~-2290DU~78)
12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS—-7,LZ-2290SU-7) ........ 23
BB ) B4R (LZ—229088-7,LZ—2290SU~7/)
13. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ...\ttt e ee et te e ie ettt ie ettt et ieanns 24
A& UK
14. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—2290SS—7,LZ—2290SU=7) ......c.0vvvevriennn.. 25
RBOYV L ) A REMR (LZ-22908S~7,LZ~2290SU—7/)
15. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—2290SS,LZ—2290SU) .. .....vuureerrrnrerinanerenneinenennns 26
FAA Y FBR (LZ-229088,LZ~2290SUA)
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...\ ttttittin e tttteoteettteteiiaeeeeeeeste et eseaseeennnaensnnnns 217
MeThER
17.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-22908S—7-WB,LZ-2290SU-7-WB) .................... 29
7 A N —H4& (LZ—-2290SS—7-WB,LZ—2290SU-7-WB)
18. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt et eitee e et ettt e eae e et e et et ee e e e e eaeeeas, 31
T VA — 3 — itk
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ...t ttttine et ttitete e tettiatteeaeee e e et et taneeeeeerraeneenees 33
RILEBRR
20.CP—760 PANEL COMPONENTS ...\ \utttttttttttttttttaan et ete e aataaaeesetriiaanesraaeeeeens 34

CP-7603 2 )V



21.SC—905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) . .0t tttteettireneeenerenaeneeeatueeteatetereeteininssnens 35
SC-905F MR (1)

22.5C—905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ... vttvtereneeeeieerenenneeateuieteierertoreerininaans 37
SC-905FMM% (2)

23.8C—-905 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... . iiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiateieenntistorareaesnaenessensonnss 39
SC—905( & f B 6/

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... . ittt iiititiattieatatatennteanenanreneestoceasacsnnss 40
< B 6R

25.COMMON PARTS FOR LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290DS—7,LZ-2290DU,LZ~2290DU-7 ..........ccoiiviiiinenn. 41
LZ-2290DS,LZ~-2290DS—17,L.Z~2290DU,LZ-2290DU ~ 738 i &

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ..ttt ittt et itentetanaanennionecsaoonnns 42
EEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt aaneattanararnannancaessssns S 43

]l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - ALtk (1)




REF. NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR SR aty _
1 235-00960 FACE PLATE COMPL. AAA(FYT 9) 1
2 235-26205 SIDE PLATE v 1% 1
3 235-26312 BED SUPPORT PLATE A NE238 42307 1
4 235-26403 BED SUPPORT PLATE B A" yb $31(5B 1

5 235-27005 GEAR BOX (SMALL) CAP ¥ 7R 22(ya)) 497" 1
[ 335-271104 SSER Y 7% vIAYIT AL T
7 02 H6099-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH, F4I9N 9ICFI3 1
8 02 N6099-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASM, FAI9A 9ICLIR 1
9 03 H6096-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH, F{A9N 9ICFI3 1
10 03 N6096-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASM. FI9N 9ICLIS 1
=350~ . F{I9N yICAJS 1
12 04 ¥46095-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM, FLI9N 9JCFI3 1
13 07 M6098-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM, FI9N 9ICFI3 1
14 07 H6098-350-CAA RESISTANCE PACK CA ASM, FI9M 95CA23 1
15 01 N8520-476-BAO PM RELAY CABLE B ASH. PNF297{5-7" MBI 1
6 01 N8521-476-BA0 SW RELAY CABLE B ASN. SWF29517-7 WBIS T
17 05 H8520-476-AA0 PM RELAY CABLE A ASM. PNfa9¥1¥-7" MA2R 1
18 05 H8521-476-AAQ SW RELAY CABLE A ASN., SWEaYH{r-7" WAPR 1
19 01 225-01704 GASKET AhanA Ih 45 N 9y 1
20 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE FYE VAN -3 4 1
21 225-02108 FIC VRN - 1
22 225-02207 SPRING FYE VAN =XbyA -1 3 1
23 225-02702 SPRING GUARD ARRIN 3 -b 1
24 225-03007 SPRING GUARD- AMRIN 3 -b 1
25 02 225-96605 BALAKCE THREAD GUIDE T FIC ANV T 1
06 725-04104 B 7.y FIC ATTVHE T
27 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT ¥ 9% by i
28 - 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3%%vy7" 1
29 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
30 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FYE VAR 1
31 T00-00206 TELD 7-X77 ok Y T
32 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AZ IV Y TIIN R By i
33 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AN -1 4 1
34 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER )y A {7 H 2
35 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2y rp Fahiy-#(16) 1
B R T URRN T X 2
37 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING (W78 1
38 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
39 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING (137 1
40 $D-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 & v3y D=6,36 H=7.5 1
3 SS-1T10840-5P -I0L=8 Y77 T1764-40 =8 ]
42 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%y° 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 VA¥IRY 9/64-40 La7.2 1
44 §8-4110915-SP SCREW. 11/64-40 L=9 A 39 11/64-40 L=9 2
45 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
15 o1 35-2121015-3P -28 L=10 FR RV 3/16-28 L=10 Z
47 $§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 $8-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A 3Y 3/16-28 L=10 4
49 $§-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 F8° 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1
50 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N3y 15/64-28 L=9 4
- - I L=4.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=4 T
52 $5-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 €33y 5/16-24 La7 1
53 §5-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 wALIRY 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
54 $8-7080410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MLIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
55 $5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MRy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
56 TE-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=1.5 FAEY D=8%4.5 T
57 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 PAtY D=12,5 L=4 1
58 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 PAtY D=12,5 L=4 2
59 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7¥ 3 6X10.5X1 1
60 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 b3¥ 1 3 6.5X11X1 1
61 WS-0510002-KP R5.1X9.2X1.3 NEF T 3 5.1X9,2X1.3 T
62 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11X0.3 P34 4% 4 % 6.4X11X0.3 i
63 135-30001 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL O1L WI 9YY ) VIARL 2IVhR 1
64 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE - b A 2
65 06 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE 3 ayvey 1
86 06 235-20101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE ¥ arve vE 1 T
67 06 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE Barvey My a4 1
68 06 §5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 - FA 3 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 06 $S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 £}y 9/64-40 La5 1
70 08 $8-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyAs7Hk Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
- B 3X6X0.5 ¥ F ¥ 3.3%6X0.5 p)
72 06 235-37558 THREAD TENSION ASN, A A1 Fayys3a 1
73 06 235-37954 THREAD TENSION ASM. B 11297738 i
74 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-99 5 A4 (1)
75 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING 1IN 3 )
76 725-28350 THREAD TERSTON DISK CORPL, (59T %) )
4 225-28509 AhFayy¥57oh (4)
78 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AM£3DYE IMFYD A (1)
79 235-37657 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASN. 1M avvk 98 173 (1)
80 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL, 1Mfavvk vy y (1)
3T 735-37806 THREAD RELFASE PTN TR Y [¢))
82 . 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M ayytyh (1)
83 06 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YUh-n AhF3-Y A3 (1)
84 06 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AM3-I7 % A (1)
86 55-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PAXY® 9/64-40 L=5.5 [€))
386 235-38002 THREAD RELEASE AUXTLYARY PIN ; TFINAFY 3ty T
87 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASN, 7 IFvyav(43) 1
88 110-18405 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING APIMAL YA ¥ 1
89 $5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bAFY" 11/84-40 L=6.5 1
90 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb* ZhAY 4 1
o1 736-00604 PULLEY COVER 7 -JAN = I
92 SL-6052592-TN BOLT U R0MTH M 4
93 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyAsYh 11/64-40 1
94 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
95 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 2792 b v 8X20 1
06 EA-9500B01-00 TABLE BARD YIEYN VB T
97 235-27401 FACE PLATE PACKING AN 9y 1
98 01 225-01605 THREAD RELEASE WINDOW PLATE b2t vb* 12 1

01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU
02.,,.FOR LZ-2290SS

VARIOQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FOR LZ-22908§-7

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-22908Y-7 ’

VARIOQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR LZ-229088-7,LZ-22908U-7
06, .. .VARIQUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
07....FOR LZ-2290SU

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-2-

L2-2290SS, LZ-2290SU R
LZ-2290SSH

HEMIZE )RR D
LZ-229085-7/
HRMIZE)R2S
LZ-22908U-T/
LRIz k) RS

LZ-229088-7,LZ-2290SU-7H

At k) Rud
LZ-2290SUM
Atk Y RES



60
19

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEER - SM3EBAGR (2)



REF.NO - NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __________| LS A T U oty _ _
1 235-26502 GEAR BOX (LARGE) COVER ¥ ¥E R 1)74 1
2 235-26601 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING ¥ TE 9IR(X )N vy 1
3 235-26700 GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER ¥ Y& 9o2(vay) 74 1
4 235-26809 GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING ¥ 7H 9IR(Ia0)N vy 1
5 235-27203 PIPE GUIDE PLATE N AT N AN 42 1
(3 WB8524-476-AA0 GROURD WIRE A ASH. 7-Z3-F AJ% T
7 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE N{A 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 YN ¥-2 1
9 100-04208 BED PLATE Nz 2L 1

10 100-04307 BED SLIDE AN Y4 1
TT TT0-01609 BED SCYDE SPRING ISEZEESES 1
12 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥29229Y) A 1
13 04  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2kt iy $a94y-»(16) 1
14 04  CM-3002000-Al CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F294Y-H(16) 1
15 04  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty von y 1(¥39) 1
16 04— CN-3002001-AT SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SWALLTY. Ve VI8 K 3(v3V) T
17 $S8-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7 V973" 9/64-40 L=7 2
18 $5-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 INTFY 9/40 L=7.5 2
19 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 SS-4120615-3P SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 FA 5y 3/16-28 T=6 T
22 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A2y 3/16-28 L=10 4
23 $S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 AT}y 3/16-28 L=10 12
24 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t3%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
25 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD ey 75 Ve 1
76 SL-2051091-3C SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 FATIXT thZ MBX0.8 L=10 7
27 03  225-03908 SPACER RYHANS <4~ 1
28 235-27559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1NIEIIFII 1
29 235-27500 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PISETEVA2 LS (@))]
30 E5168-172-000 WASHER FnYPyy¥-6X9.5 (2)
31 225-37658 BOBBIN FTTTING BASTS COMPL SEIVELERACEE D) ¢))
32 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMTXRAY 7 (BYa ) (1)
33 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. INEY 2(5y2° ) (1)
34 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER FISEI SR (0
35 236-36301 RING AMYETEYS WY (1)
36 925-38400 ADJUSTING PLATE PSR R EIRSZL] Q)
37 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-4Y L Un R (1)
38 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING LN 3 (D
39 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AR o @))]
40 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING LA ARV (1)
Z3| RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING [$RATY [€Y)
42 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 2NV 5 (1)
43 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyy €))
44 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3y 9/64-40 L=5 @))
45 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
45 735-28557 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL ASN. FISETANE AT T
47 235-28508 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL PISE AN Pad €))]
48 235-28607 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL BLADE PSS TNV AT (3)
49 SK-4030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 FA" 339" M3X0.5 L=5 (3)
50 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. PANERANEVPICR)) 1
5T J25-20473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASM, PISEZASEV M I ERD) M
52 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h#3-Y 45 (2)
53 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F ANFRIIN X 1)
54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 qhFayy Fvd (D
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFYN 11/64-40 (1)
56 T05-02300 THREAD CUTTER PISTE VAR |
57 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 15553 2
58 $8-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k53 3/16-28 L=10 3
59 $§-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 A%y 11/64-40 L=12 2
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN VN 150 1
61 736-20108 OTL STGHT WINDOW FYETRARY T
62 235-39901 HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER bY7* ¥avane {70 A 1
63 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A2y 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 235-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TVE VAYFI 1
65 235-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE TV VALy#s” 4 (1)
56 736-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARK TV VAIFIT 9]
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TVE VALYFEN YN % €))]
68 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV VAT Y5V Y (@))]
69 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE TV YA{9FIMA (D
70 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM., v Va{yFa-b 23 (1)
71 AK-0346100-60 HOUSTNG 6P INPAZA 4 @))
72 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY €))]
73 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fat 13y M2 L=12 (2)
74 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
75 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E MYy -V E 1
76 0T BIITZ-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN AN TVHF - T
77 02 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTVHE Y 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SUH

02....FOR LZ-22908S8-7,LZ-22908U-7
03....FOR LZ-22908U-7
04....VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-229088-7,LZ2-2290SU-7H

LZ-22908U-7H
Lok ) Rz s



3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
bl - KA - SHEREEAR

I
. |
I
|
r S y
41 P2
42
40
g
46
4834 !
40 38-@47
43~45
65—
/




REF, N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. L T S Qty_ _
235-27906 UPPER SHAFT vy y 1
235-27807 COUNTER WEIGHT ANErd 1
235-28003 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET yyy y27° uhyh 1
235-28102 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NF 9590 1
235-28250 HAND WHEEL ASM, SV AV 1
735-28359 WAGNET FITTING BASE CONPL. U Y7 39PN 4593 YU m
235-28458 MAGNET FITTING BASE COMPL. D NP SINYI LA )] (1)
236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER LYV A3 i (2)
236-04804 BALANCE PLATE IVl (1)
235-28201 HAND WHEEL WYV (1)
SL-2040881-3C SCREW W4 L=8 ¥ 39% I~ 35 W4 L=8 ¢
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A% FA I3 M4 L=8 (n
SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M2Y M6 L=8 (2)
236-04309 COUPLING 7 VY 1
236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Yy N JIV 2
725-06208 BALANCE V FVE N
225-05705 TIMING BELT LIEVTANNG 1Y
M6001-471-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. £-HA73
M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNC/3
EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN v
SB-1200008-00 BEARING any Iy vy
SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy ¥y ook
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3% A 237 M4 L=8
SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥y 2FUIBITHE Wb

100-08753

TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM.

Fve v YI7M1AE) I3

SS-1090530-5P
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
$8-7681650-TP
SS-8680730-SP

SCREW 9/64-40 1L=8.6
SCREW M6 L=8

SCREW M6 L=8

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16
SCREW 9/32-28 L=7

¥5%7° 9/64-401.=8.6
PAZY" M6 L=8

MRy M6 L=8

YIL53y' 9/32-28 L=16
MRy 9/32-28 L=7

SH-B0608T2-TP
$S-8660610-TP

SCREW M6 L=8
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

FXFy" W6 L=8
MiY 1/4-40 L=6

el DN et NS O et b DO P L o DN ] e e e e

oo o 1 onor o b o b ol i s on B E 00 0o o ed 0o 0000 00 6d 0 DO PO DI DY 1O B3 PO DD DY DD =t ket e i i i ]
3833 SO e A R I e A e e e R R R HoO D X TN R O OO R IT IR BN ORI UT A LN —D D00 ISR N

235-28755 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. NIF 9rFvIavh 73
235-28706 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD NIF 975y Inyh (1)
SB-1080004-00 BUSHING 33 TN 9y (2)
735-28805 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUTDE NE 9I5vTaIN 7Y
235-28904 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GUIDE NF R X7V
01 225-07909 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK NI 94 Mhy 1
01 225-07404 THREAD RACK YR Y ANy 1
01  225-07503 NEEDLE ROD NF Y 1
0T 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD NFE Y T
225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NEY A% 1
01  MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 M) 134SUK 70 1
01  MC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 N (TaAyY)438 #75 1
01  MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 nY DPX5 #10 1
SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 T
$S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 I3y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
01  SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 LS53Ry 3/32-56 L=3 1
SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° %y 11/64-40 L=9 2
$S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 2
735-29159 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE ASK. AE IV ¥ 473 I
235-29100 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE NE Yy A4 (1
235-29209 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT NIRIIT AT Y (D)
235-29308 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT MK DI ATV (1
235-29506 NEEDLE ROD METAL MF IAS (2)
235-29407 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE FELT NE vy & 47 (@)
PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN A7 Vv ey (D
$S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MEY 3/16-28 L=7 (N
235-29803 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL NIE OIS A AT IRIAAN 1
235-31114 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL MR IYY B AT T IAA 2
735-29605 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PTN A MEITY X AR 4h € YA |
235-29704 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B MFEIYY A 4l 4 e YB 1
RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
64 $S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 M3y 15/64-28 L=12 1
02 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT MF 9{MF R 1
735-31213 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT NETAL NF UV X A FTN BB T
226-83809 SPRING AR 959 EFIN 3 1
68 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 2
NOTE (#E&) 01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS HEatick YV BERS

02....FOR LZ-2290SS-7-WB,
LZ-2290SU-7-WB

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-229085-7-WB,
LZ-2290SU-7-WBH
fhric k) B2 d



4.NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS

gHE Y BIR




REF,NO_ - NOTE___ PARTNO, ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ |42 S S aty |
1 235-30066 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT M7V2=9 M (I3) 1
2 235-30009 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASIS IS AN S W ¢ (1)
3 235-30116 MOTOR LINK -2y n
4 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NITIYEIY JA (D
5 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B NITIVYEYY IB (1)
6 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C NITILYYY 5C €Y
7 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NI7IVYEYY 2D (1)
8 235-30355 SHAFT CONNECTION LINK ASK. MF YT R AV 2 vy (1)
9 EA-9500B01-00 = CABLE BAND VALY (2)

10 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 es% H % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)

11 01 235-44406 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN A NIE OYY A AT IR R VA 4]

12 01 235-44505 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN B MK OYY A AT IR ke VB ¢))

13 01 235-44604 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN C PIE OIY A AT IR ¥ VC (1

14 235-30611 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECTION NFE I A AT IR % (n

15 235-30702 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A IR (1)

16 235-30801 SENSOR SLIT Y-V yh (h

17 235-31007 CORD CLAMP a-y I3y (1)

18 KM-0000003-50 - PULSE MOTOR N hRE-4 (1)

19 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASM. ¥ YFvRYE-A3 (1)

20 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

21 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 INSFY 3/16-28 L=14 e

22 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW FAT 239 M3 L=6 (2)

23 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT Y M5 L=12 (1)

24 SM-4860801-SN  SCRER M2.6 L=8 SINE N (1)

25 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayRI7FE M M4X0.7 L=10  (4)

26 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MARY" M4 L=6 (2)

27 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FARY M5X0.8 L=6 ()

28 WP-0482016-SZ  WASHER (%520 01 (2)

29 235-30900 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER ATy N - 1

30 SS-1151310-TP  SCREW $533 1

31 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FN Y 3/16-28 L=12 4

32 $S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 w53y 15/64-28 L=7 3

NOTE (¥E&d)

01....SELECTIVE PART

BRI



5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
X BB




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTEYION _________. LS T S Qty_ _
1 235-31304 KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK L¥ 7y 33kt vIvs 1
2 235-31403 KNEE LIFTING LINK (42 0V 1
3 235-31502 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 14 AL ANV 1
4 235-31601 KNEE LIFTING JUNCTION ROD L TrVYYE Y 1
5 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AYIFavtyiry” 1
6 236-09001 BUSHING FHTE AN 1
7 225-15506 LIFTING LEVER L7y 14 1
8 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. AHI7y hA(rya v) 1
9 110-71800 HAND LIFTER A7y Ly - 1

10 110-71701 NUT 13T Favky 3V Fyb 1
11 01 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥L A 73 1
12 02 225-84965 _PRESSER FOOT ASM. A (73) 1
13 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. HL(73) 1
14 04 235-03154 PRESSER ASM. AHL(I3) 1
15 04 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. A¥r(r3) 1
16 100-22010 PRESSER BAR AyIf - 1
17 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AT -4 % 1
18 05 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T T F3-%I0 3 1
19 05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHIFITEIN X 1

20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR A4z FVIE - 1

21 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK L¥7r 420y 1

22 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN vE7r Wy ) 1

23 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITH UM - PARY 1

24 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING MY B 1

25 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW e¥ 7H o3I - A VEY 1

26 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IUF -4 1

27 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET neIxy 1

28 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW ey TV & VR 1

29 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayhrIvy 3/16-32 1

30 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E}* 2hAY 5 1

31 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 EF 2bAY 6 1

32 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

33 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 viy 1
34 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 A vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
35 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 vy D=6,35 H=3 1
36 SD-0630371-SP  HINGE SCREW vxy 1
37 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 b3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 S§S-7111110-TP°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
39 S$S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
40 SS-8151720-SP  SCREW MAZY” 1

NOTE (#72)

01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-22908S-7-0B
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
02....FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-2290S8-7
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FOR LZ-2290S8S-7-0B
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-10 -

LZ-22908S,LZ-2290585-7-0BH

GACEINPADR B2

LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SS8-7/

RGP INPDR L)
LZ-2290S8S-7-0BH
GACE DR L

- LZ,22908U,LZ-2290SU-7H

frrtic XY RRS
fEribic LV RERD



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EVBR (1)

29

2 ' 3
5/ 3 Q}’

56— 1 : 57 57

-11 -~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __________/ oy oA A . aty_ .
1 235-32500 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING APVFAVLYRIN % 1
2 01  235-31908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANADYY ) 1
3 235-32906 REGULATE PLATE RS VA EVES S I 1
4 235-33003 REGULATE PLATE LAY VUEVE S 2 0N 1
5 235-32609 FEED SPRING RACK APV 3 )
(i 735-32807 FEED REVERSAL LINK FTINTHYITT I
7 235-32104 FEED ADJUSTING VUAFEVASL 1
8 235-32302 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AN RIYHA 1
9 235-32401 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ZANAIVHATR 1

10 235-32203 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER AVVFaVey ALY 1
I 735-33201 FEED CHANGE SHAFT LVAEY: VA T
12 235-33151 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASM. APVAVIVYF AV 1
13 235-33102 FEED CHANGE ARM A APUAVIYIF A (n
14 229-10509 FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN ATIFIIRY VI Y (n
15 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 LT3y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
16 735-33359 FEED CHANGE ARN B ASN. FTIRVAYIT BIS T
17 235-33300 FEED CHANGE ARM B ATVAVAYDF B (1)
18 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
19 235-32708 FEED ADJUSTING ARM AVFaveya{v5 1
20 235-32005 FEED ADJUSTING 0IL SEAL ANEVASL LR 1
21 0T 225-19714 FEED BASE LVAL T
22 225-20001 LINK Y avy k) Yy 1
23 01  225-41007 CONNECTING ROD ANMATY Ly iyhy 1
24 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1
25 02 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch AbAy 13.8 1
76 278-88002 OTL SEAL KTV TEANT T I
27 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL NYRYY IRANT N 1
28 236-12807 METAL,A ATINVHYY PARMA 1
29 236-12906 METAL, B APVAVEYY PASNB 1
30 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN AVINAYY 795 Be v 2
31 NS-6T50310-5P NUT 15/64-28 vy TIr 15/64-28 T
32 100-26805 ROD 2ANAYY By 1
33 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL FANRIYS" AR 1
34 01  100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT AR AY 1
35 01  100-26201 SPACER APV AT 7 AN ¥ 2
36 0T T00-26300 FEED ROCKER VAL T
37 100-26516 LINK SHAFT Y avy Ay 1
38 100-27308 PLATE A A7) #3-¥931 72 A 2
39 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK APVFAVeIAL BT ¥ 2
40 01 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ZANAIIIF J3 1
a1 03 BI609-804-A00 BUSHING FIT N 7997 I
42 03  B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VANV 1
43 03  B1609-804-C00 BEARING VANV 1
44 03  B1609-804-D00 BEARING VARV VA 1
45 03  B1609-804-E00 BEARING VARV AV 1
76 BI653-470-000 PIN , FTTICY T
47 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 252N D=14.72 W=T /3 2
48 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhr}y) 3/16-28 1
49 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhriyh 9/32-28 2
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX M7 3 1
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AN 5 T
52 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 & y3y D=6 H=3.2 1
53 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 & 3y D=9 N=T7 2
54 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 I3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
55 01  S$S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3 3/16-28 L=9 2
55 SS5-4T50915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA % 15/64-28 L=9 ]
57 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhryHE W 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
60 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
51 SS=7TT09T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TWE5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 7
62 §S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 LIy 3/16-28 L=14 2
63 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 eIy 3/16-28 L=14 1
64 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2
65 02  235-45205 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT U FANMAINY JU 1
bb 02 235-45304 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT METAL B ZANRTIT™ TAERB 1
67 02  100-27001 CONNECTING ROD ANV VIR 1
68 02  100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ANADY BF 1
69 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT-I3 1
70 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR IR (1)
71 $S-81T0520-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L= 4.5 5y T1764-40 [=4.5 (@)

NOTE (i:3)

01....FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-229085-7
02....FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 12 -

LZ-~22908S,LZ-229088-7/
LZ-22908U, LZ-22908U-7 5]
RIRES



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EUEMR (2)

-13 -



REF.NO_ MNOTE___PARTNO. _______DESCRIPTION _________. | S S aty _
1 235-33706 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL A70Fa9eIyT 7AAN 1
2 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT X7)Faveyy 7 1
3 235-33409 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7V fFaveuy 1
4 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW A2V Faveyiy 2
5 235-33508 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER LVA S EVAYA] 1
6 235-34001 FEED ADJUSTING BASE L EVAYZ N 2
7 PS-0300122-KH  SPRING PIN 3X12 A7° 9y ey 3X12 2
8 01 235-34407 CONDENS DIAL Y5 VAR YR 1
9 235-34308 CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT IV5F YRFRYRIY 7 1

10 235-34258 CONDENS STOPPER ASM. V5 VAAbYN -J3 1

11 235-34209 CONDENS STOPPER JVF VAN - (1)

12 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Ihe7%y 3/16-28 L=14 (1

13 236-13607 FEED LEVER L VAN 1

14 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT b VAL 1

15 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL ATIUN =3 TR0 1

16 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. A79VN =97 (73) 1

17 $S-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n

18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIh 15/64-28 1

19 235-33607 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A7VFavedxy 7 1

20 01 110-71909 FEED DIAL LYAEMAL 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIUN = ZPIN 1

22 113-02700 SPRING 70N - N % 1

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY" M6 L=8 2

24 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

25 $S-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v532y 3/16-28 L=18 1

26 S$S-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 whe7xy’ 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 $S-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

28 S$S-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ¥5%>° 11/64-40 L=8.3 4

29 * WP-1651616-SD  WASHER (S22 3

30 * 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING A2VA AN % 2

31 02 235-45502 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER U A7V FavtyxU 1

32 02 235-45007 CONDENS DIAL U V5 VRE 1Y 1

33 02 - 263-02000 FEED DIAL X795 40 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SS-7 LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SS-7H

02....FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7 LZ-22908SU,LZ-2290SU-7H

-14 -



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
THIBER (1)

-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRILPTLON _ _________| LSRN S aty_ _
1 235-35107 HOOK SHAFT FRONT METAL AT IRIAEN 1
2 235-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. y A OA ALY 2
3 235-35602 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL ARTD 9T FTIRAN 1
4 235-35008 HOOK SHAFT y AOAYS 1
5 02 235-35503 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AVANY N 1
6 02 235-36303 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) A AV AICEVAIN 1
7 02 235-36402 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) B A VAN VAR MLV} 1
8 02 235-36501 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) C IV 9N A (3ay)C 1
9 02 235-36600 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) D VA ZAN VAR MG UM 1

10 02 235-36709 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) E AEI 9Ny A (¥ay)E 1
11 02 235-36808 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) F FHIN OV W (Fan)F 1
12 01 235-37459 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. B Vy-Apyay 1
13 03 235-37350 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ e ur-273 1
14 225-25877 HOOK COMPL. V ANy oy 1
15 225-96704 BOBBIN S evs 1
16 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER 22N 1
17 235-35305 HOOK GEAR (SMALL) BNy IR (Tay) 1
18 235-35404 HOOK GEAR (LARGE) BN AR (A 1) 1
19 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL BT IRV 2

20 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIPARYT 2Ty 1

21 B1808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREW 1y AR 1

22 R0O-0360802-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

23 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1

24 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

25 $S-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b %Y 11/64-40 L=b 4

26 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

27 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2

28 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3¥ 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

30 235-39000 PUMP METAL 5 V7 AR 1

31 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL IR TRANT-N 2

32 236-28803 PLUNGER 7033 % 2

33 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING VAPV S 2

34 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW VAP &F Vi 2

35 R0O-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 2

36 RO-1721801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

37 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 AR 11/64-40 L=12 1

38 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

39 02 235-38903 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) S VAVANZYAS SEGEVIN 1

NOTE (iEFE)

01....FOR LZ-229088,LZ-22908U
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

02....SELECTIVE PARTS

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-16 -

LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU-§

NGO B )
BN &
R IV RZS



9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
THEEBER (2)

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTION _________. LR R B aty_
1 235-35818 LOWER SHAFT FRONT BEARING BUSH YRS INIY 1957 9 1
2 235-35909 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL JET IR 1
3 235-36055 LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING ASM. JEY IINY 7YY 1
4 235-36106 LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSH YRV ITNT yIa 1
5 235-36253 LOWER SHAFT REAR BEARING ASM. YR TV 29rI% 1
6 01 235-35701 LOWER SHAFT 7Y 1
7 235-36907 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (LARGE) IAVANUIVAS MO 1
8 235-37103 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET Y& A Wryh 1
9 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL h=n 3" FANT-N 2

10 G1615-880-000 OIL SEAL MAT-) 1
11 G1615-880-000  OIL SEAL FNI-N 1
12 SB-3100010-00  BEARING {1y MYV 2
13 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L7%y" 1/4-40 L=7 2
14 $S-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
15 S$S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
16 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY” M6 L=8 2
17 235-41709 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 133004 1
18 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMET -3 1
19 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 k7% 1/4-40 L=7 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-22908S-7

-18 -

LZ-22908S,LZ-22908S-7H



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS-7,LZ~-2290SU-7)

%80 B (LZ—-2290SS-7,LZ—-2290SU~-7H)

-19 -



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ ______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. | SR S SR aty |
1 235-41956 BASE PLATE ASM. YL C VA 1
2 235-42053 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. PI9FN VI3 1
3 235-42103 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING IIYFEN IN R 1
4 235-42202 KNIFE RETURN SPARING AREM IN % 1
5 235-41808 MOVING KNIFE LINK ISUEYIV 1
6 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. RIS E 1
7 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT vy ¥ 1
8 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT awyFvy 1
9 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK 199FYvY 1

10 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID S IrIZZN 1
11 225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FUARIVT Y 1
12 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE b UARIVS ¥ 1
13 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER IN YYF Abyn - 1
14 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING am oEp IV % 1
15 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASM. AZTAIA(IR) 1
16 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASM. sy (73) 1
17 225-56906 FIXED PLATE 7444 1
18 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AZ2=Yh 1
19 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE yINREE (1)

20 225-58407 KNIFE BASE AAN A 4 (1)

21 225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM, N 9AZ(IR) (N

22 225-57706 FIXED KNIFE IF{AR (1N

23 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AANF1A(3% ) (1)

24 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT AZHTAR(ER ) (1)

25 225-58209 SPRING AZHIN % (1)

26 225-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASN. P57 14(13) m

27 225-58001 FELT 5v7° 7T (1)

28 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE r5v7° 414 @)

29 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IIeIFY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

30 SS-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $523° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

31 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IS3Y 3/32-56 L=3 @)

32 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vht3%y 3/32-56 L=3 (n

33 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7° ¥y (1)

34 WS-0270002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2.6 NI h R M2.6 (1)

35 D2056-772-BOB  WASHER B T=0,4 YYREAYIN R P % T=0.4 (1)

36 235-42400 CLUTCH LINK PIN I59FIVIe Y 1

37 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 1

38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIYh 15/64-28 1

39 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 EF 4bAY 2.5 1

40 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef* 4N AY 4 2

41 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING EF AW 5 1

42 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 EX ANAY 6 1

43 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 E* 4N AY 6 1

44 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 A vy D=6 H=2.9 1

45 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 & vy D=7.94 H=15 1

46 SM-4040601-SC _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA a5y M4X0.7 L=6 3

47 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 $S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

49 $S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A3y 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA* 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

51 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53y 9/64-40 L=6 1

52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (a2 2l i3 1

-90 -



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU~-7,LZ—2290DU,LZ-2290DU-7)
3%V Btk (LZ—-2290SU,LZ-2290SU~-7,LZ~2290DU,LZ—-2290DU-7H) '

-21 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. L Qy
1 01 100-25906 SPACER VAL VIS § 1
2 235-01901 FEED BASE 7954 1
3 229-13206 FEED BASE SHAFT VAL P 1
4 235-01802 FEED BASE SHAFT B A7V4° 43" /B 1
5 229-13107 FEED BASE ARM 27948 495 1
6 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y53y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
7 235-45403 VERTICAL FEED ARM ¥ avy 7995 1
8 01 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ¥ 3yy A7VHA(I3) 1
9 01 112-14806 PIN AMAMEF Y Y 1

10 235-01703 LINK B I avy 12908 1

11 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK LEEEEN] 1

12 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Y73 3/16-28 L=14 1

13 01 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k7% 11/64-40 L=8 2

14 01 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ch apAy 2

15 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MRy M5X0.8 L=6 2

16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

17 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 L7¥ b % 5X7X0.9 1

18 01 235-45106 LOWER SHAFT U pAIAA 1

19 02 235-58307 VERTICAL FEED LINK D M-ULAS VADVYS ) 1

20 02 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D PAEVLR. VALY M) 2

21 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vik7%y' 3/16-28 L=14 1

22 02 235-59909 VERTICAL FEED ROD PIN DU I avy A7yayht b vDU 1

NOTE (i¥&d)

01....FOR LZ-22908U,LZ-22908U-7
02....FOR LZ-2290DU,LZ-2290DU-7

- 9292 —

LZ-22908U,LZ-2290SU-7TH
LZ-2290DU,LZ-2290DU-7H



12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS~7,LZ—-2290SU-7)
H Bh¥ik b BifR (LZ—-2290SS~7,LZ-2290SU—-7/)

/@—15

1 235-42509 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK PANVE N V) VALV 1

2 235-42608 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM A NEAR 0 VAL b 1

3 235-42756 SOLENOID BASE ASM. ¥ eIEIIIVN B 43 1

4 235-42806 REVERSE FEED SOLENOGID R VAYIZN (1)
5 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥FIRIIIVAN T I % (1)
6 235-42707 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ¥ YIAIVN B 4 (1)
7 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 73T - 1A (n
8 RE-1200000-KO  E-RING 12 Eb" 4MAT 12 (1)
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 wIeI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
10 WP-1703001-SC ~ WASHER 17X30X3 b7¥ h % 17X30X3 (1)
11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT Lt vavash (2)
12 211-57300 BELT COVER STUD AN = TFaY 2
13 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN RN Y 1
14 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 2
15 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & vy D=6 H=3.2 2
16 SD-0951501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 A%y DP=9.53 H=15 1
17 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A%y 15/64-28 L=9 2

- 923 —



13. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
Sk i U BItR

8 7
3
2
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _______ | LI S SR oy
1 02 235-38457 FEEDER SOLENOID ASM. VAL MV VIE S U 1
2 02 235-38507 FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE AP UER AN L2 i 1
3 02  235-38606 FEEDER WIRE VAL W IES o 1
4 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MEY 11/64-40 L=4 1
) 02 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PARY* 15/64-28 L=12 1
6 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MR 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 01 235-38705 FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER 208 INIIFR 4HN - 1
8 01 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MY 15/64-28 L=12 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU
02....FOR LZ-2290SS-7,LZ-22908U-7

—924 -

LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SUH
LZ-22908S-7,LZ-2290SU-7



14. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS—-7,LZ—-2290SU-17)
ROV V) A RER (LZ-22908S-7,LZ—-2290SU-7H)

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. = _DESCRIPTION __________ _v_ o 4 __ _____ @y _
1 235-38259 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPL. AVIRAYV LN FYT 1
2 235-38150 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM. ARZNAVL A 73 (1)
3 235-40859 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID APIRAIY 1D (1)
4 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ Y IRV 9FIN - (1)
5 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVIA9FY ) (1)
6 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV 9F0y (D
7 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENZLOFA 4 (1)
8 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ YIRIIIAVFR AN AN (1)
9 235-41055 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ yI93-v 7% (1

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN VM (1)
I1 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IESFY 11/64-40 L=7 (D
12 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FEMRIYFR 1 4D (D
13 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=5 (D
14 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE Ah2IA AV4R (D
15 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAV (1)
16 HK-0165300-00 PLUG CONTACT 7° 57 IVAI} (2)
17 HK-0165900-60 HOUSING NIy (1
18 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LED’-7° JAY3 (1)
19 NM-6030001-SC - NUT M3 nyH7#Yh M3X0.5 132 (2)
20 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 61737h M4 (n
21 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET VIRVIN = N %Y (2)
22 E8760-452-G00  TUBE A3f2-7 (0.03)
23 PS-0300182-KF - SPRING PIN 3X18 Z7° 9y ey 3X18 1
24 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A 3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

- 25 —



15. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ~-2290SU)

Fx A v FEHR (LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SUH)

e m
|
|
!
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| |
| |
| |
2
| I
| |
| |
I |
: L
I 14
¢
| Y
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________e_ _v_ X _4________ Qty _ _
1 235-41154 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. FENXLYFR 193"y 1
2 235-40859 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEPXLYFIR (1)
3 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIXIVIL9FHN - (1)
4 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIXIVIAvFT ) (1)
5 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT SR VA s (1)
6 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE TENZIYFR 4 @Y)
7 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ Y IRV 9FR 4h 4N (D
8 235-410565 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. CR Y VAN BN (1)
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND V/AVINVAN (1)
10 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W32y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
11 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FERZAYFR 4D A (1)
12 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
13 HK-0165300-00 PLUG CONTACT VA Z AN V2 VAN (2)
14 HK-0165900-60 HOUSING LMV (1)
15 M8522-476-AA0 SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LED¥-7* A3 (1N
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV (1)
17 E8760-452-G00 TUBE A3F1-7° (0.03)

- 926 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R BEGR

-97 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______.._ DESCRIPTION _ _________] LI S B aty_ |
1 235-39158 OIL TANK ASM. VROV 1
2 235-39356 HOOK OIL REGULATING ASM. VASVEVSSSUAYE VS 1
3 235-39307 HOOK OIL REGULATING AEVEVEVAYL T (1)
4 235-39406 HOOK OIL REGULATING SCREW Avayayfarey iy (1)
5 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR Xa9a19% 5 (3)
6 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy §))
7 235-39505 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER AV7* ¥ahatdr 1
8 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL'Y ¥1-2p° 4Y-Y 1
9 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.64

10 €Q-2200000-00 OUL WICK ayy 0.7
11 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.4
12 236-30007 TUBE fa-7' 0.09
13 235-40057 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. yNAEVNEIAYE] |
14 235-40008 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT y VAEUNEIA (1)
15 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (1.07)
16 B3536-122-000 HOLDER VY N AT FFT (D
17 236-28357 FLOATER ASM. 9%3(73) 1
18 236-28704 FLOATER CASE Y¥ak-2 1
19 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47 PAA 5

20 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 PAB 3

21 235-39703 LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE AT ¥ IN 47 H 4N 1

22 235-40107 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER HYVay7ehiiyx 1

23 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR VAVINEET 1

24 236-29603 OIL INLET ¥ayars 1

25 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥ava1y% 5 5

26 236-30205 SCREW Mixy 1

27 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y |

28 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

29 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 At 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1

30 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 2y 11/64-40 L=8 2

31 SS-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

32 SS-4110615-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 I

33 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 N2y 11/64-40 L=14 1

34 M8002-430-000  STOPPER 23" Apyne - 1

35 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.07

36 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7" 0.12

37 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.18

38 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.14

39 236-30007 TUBE #a-7' 0.22

40 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7'B 0.31

41 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.35

42 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

43 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L% 1 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 3

44 SS-4120615-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

45 SL-6052092-TN  SCREW ¥ 3IX0IHITHE Wb 1

46 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥29229Y) A 1

47 NM-3050610-SF  NUT 7YY Y%Fyh |

- 98 —



17.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS—7—-WB,LZ-2290SU~-7-WB)

7 A 73—k (LZ-2290SS—-7-WB,LZ~-2290SU-7-WBH)

-929 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION __________. S T S aty_
1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. yIn -(43) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. UEOSEI N o b (N
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE YA ~p A 4 (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 y4ne -3vs (1) (1)
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =DV BYA Y (2)
6 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 EX ANy 3.2 (2)
7 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. 74N -)vy B(Ya°Y) (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 IZISE N/ NCARE (1
9 225-61906 WIPER LINK yin -7 B (1)

10 D2107-490-D00  PIN LN =V YA Y (1)
I1 162-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT YN WIY Y (D
12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b 3 3.7X8X1 (2)
13 $S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 I3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 225-61708 WIPER 74N - (1)
15 235-43051 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. yAN =YV 4N 3 1
16 225-62102 WIPER BASE 2 K (D
17 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VEOSI P24 (1
18 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A PAN I A A (1)
19 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B VZIS (1)

20 225-62201 WIPER LINK 4N -9y A (1)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YIN B VRY 5 (D

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING TAN N X (1

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER VAN = BN - (1)

24 HK-0346300-00  TERMINAL (A2 EE3 0 b v'd (2)

25 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYE VAV (1)

26 HW-5F18S512-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥Y7 &{¥a-1 0,18X19X2 (0.17)

27 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE L z-hF vy 17-0.16 Yo (0.,04)

28 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN YAN =YL IAN I ) (1)

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIYh 11/64-40 (1)

30 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vxy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

31 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 3%y M3X0.5 L=6 (D)

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

33 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 ME¥h % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)

34 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN -V Ihg- (D

35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 4 L% 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
36 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 6
37 E8760-452-J00  VINYL TUBE A3F1-7° (0.03)
38 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyH7#Yh 11/64-40 1
39 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 1

40 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA' 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

41 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3% 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

42 01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% o % 4.8X11,5X2 2

NOTE (#&d)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-30 -

At &) 25



18. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T VA —HN—ER

-31-



REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. .. ___] PESCRIRTION .. _____ 2N ST S Qy
1 235-43358 UNDER COVER ASM. FVR =hnt -3 1
2 235-43309 UNDER COVER TV =hn - (1)
3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 ¥¥23 A (2)
4 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7* $H1a A (2)
5 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. LY 7FAFY NIIYF (%) (1)
6 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ TFRFY INII YT (1)
7 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 oyh7E Wb (2)
8 236-39156 BRACKET ASM. L¥ 7 459y (%) (n
9 236-39107 BRACKET ¥ 75 MFvYE (1)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MRS (2)

11 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oYyh7Iyh M6 132 (2)

12 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT (420 A A N1/0 (1)

13 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD k¥ 77aay (1)

14 236-39404 SHAFT &M A A MM (n

15 236-39503 SPRING (S ISPV (1)

16 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD L 77 byiynyh’ (1)

17 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7¥yh 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4MAy 10 (2)

19 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EX 2MA7 10 (1)

20 SD-0720331-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 (2)

21 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E b (N

22 SM-9061853-SR - SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE b (1)

23 WP-0650876-SD - WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% b % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)

24 141-01208 MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD 7" T Y 1

25 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. by 7744(93) 1

26 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE Ly 7744 (1)

27 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 77 8 (D)

28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ 77453 A (D

29 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Ly 778N - (1)

30  229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L} 75EFY 7 (1)

31 SM-9061203-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7% Wb M6 L=12 (n

-32—



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFEERR

- 33—

REF.NO _ NOTE __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ __ ____ ¥ vy A 4 .. _Qy_
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFYF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NS Y20 (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVIE MV IPNE Y] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ADIXYIY 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v7a%y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFE OIANE D (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE U3 3 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M A797 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFH 9(h1) (D
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ANATEH UI¥ T (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAt a3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oIA7+Ih M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFH I (¥4) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MN3¥ b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayh7ryh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh7FYh M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR % 16.4X26.6X3. 2 (1)



20.CP—-760 PANEL COMPONENTS
CP-760/%2 VA%

1 M2501-388-AAA  CP-760 PANEL ASM. CP-760n° 2173 1
2 M1101-388-AA0  CP-760 SWITCH ASM. CP-T760Z1y#73 (1)
3 M8601-388-AA0  CP BOARD A ASM. CP%n VAJR (1)
4 M8501-388-AA0  PANEL CORD ASM. N RRI-p 73 (1
5 M1008-371-000  FRONT PANEL TYPE B 7ayhn 3 BA47 (1)
6 M1009-388-000  BACK PANEL N YIN RN (1)
7 M1003-371-000- CORD EXIT COVER I-MF N - (1)
8 M1003-370-000  SPEED ADJUSTING KNOB, A VI FareyIvI(A) (1)
9 M1005-371-000 INDICATION WINDOW VAV UMM 4 (D
10 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 Fa" 22" M3X0.5 L=8 (6)
11 SV-4031006-SR ~ SCREW M3 L=10 X &7 (4)
12 M1001-388-AA0  PANEL BRACKET ASM. N N7 593 (N
13 B3319-704-L00 - THREAD GUIDE ' 11h3¥ (1)
14 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17V 14 (n
15 $S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 7%y 15/64-28 L=T7 (1)
16 M1001-388-000  PANEL BRACKET ISETVAR TN (n
17 SV-4031605-SR  SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ xR VA (2)
18 01 SS-4121215-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT3¥ 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 01 WP-0550800-SP ~ WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L7 b % 5.5X10X0.8 2
20 © 01 BI1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) - , VIR BN - CN° IRy 2
NOTE (&) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS 58 5

-84 -



21.SC-905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)

SC—-905F XK (1)

12~14

S

- 35—



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _____.__._ DESCRIPTION _________. L Qy_
1 M8601-476-AA0  CTL BOARD A ASM. CTL¥n YAJR 1
2 01 M8602-476-AA0  PWR BOARD A ASM. PWRXN" VAJ3 1
3 02 M8602-476-BA0  PWR BOARD B ASM. PWR¥N" /BJ3 1
4 03 M8602-476-CA0  PWR BOARD C ASM. PWR¥n* ¥C/3 1
5 04 M8602-476-DA0  PWR BOARD D ASM. PWR¥M* ¥VDJ3 1
6 05 M8602-476-FA0  PWR BOARD F ASM. PWR¥N VF/3 1
7 04 M8605-471-BA0  FTR BOARD B ASM. FTR%¥»* ¥BJ3 1
8 08 M8501-476-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. FUE YNIUAADR 1
9 04 M8501-476-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7YY NSYABIR 1

10 M8502-476-AA0 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASM. EARSPHEVIVE 1
11 06 M8511-461-AA0  LAMP FUSE A ASM, FV7k1-2" AJ3 1
12 01 M3401-476-AA0 REAR COVER A ASM. 7 YYUE yIATMTEAIR 1
13 04 M3401-476-BA0  REAR COVER B ASM. AR MY A VAR VS 1
14 07 M3401-476-CA0  REAR COVER C ASM. FTUYIE yIATNT ACHR 1
15 M3401-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX REAR COVER 7 VIR TR TR (1)
16 04 CM-3001003-02 LABEL(SMALL) 7N ¥y h2(3ay) (1)
17 01 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7Y ¥%rvIN h(¥ay) (1)
18 07 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥yvst vyYr4ary-n(31.5) (1
19 HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB #¥ - (11)
20 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE JA¥HR N (3)
21 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP Y%y 1547 (2)
22 HX-0022200-0B  CABLE CLAMP 1597 (1
23 M3001-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FYIIE 9O 1
24 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE AR VAN IEE 1
25 08 M7002-476-A00 SEAL A MY RAYT° bavy” Y-LA 1
26 04 M7002-476-BO0  SEAL B brYYAYT7° Layyt Y-IB 1
27 08 M7003-461-000 LAMP LABEL VT TN 1
28 M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
29 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER =40 =Y 1
30 04 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN =Y 4
31 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 nYAI7HE Wb M8 L=30 4
32 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N EY b % 8.2X15.4X2 4
33 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LY % h X9 M8 4
34 M4206-461-000  WASHER AR 0 % 4
35 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI % 3 X0 M8 4
36 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyh7F)h M8 132 8
37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% IN 3% M4 L=8 4
38 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2%Y" YA M5X0.8 L=12 4
39 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23T tAZ M4 L=10 1

40 04 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 b A% FN 2% M4 L=6 4

41 NM-3040520-SF . FLANGE NUT M4 7573 P 2

42 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 ¥$5a%y M4X0.7 L=40 2

43 SL-4041091-SC =~ SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 23" AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

NOTE (FEA2)

01....FOR JAPAN

02....FOR JUS,GENERAL EXPORT 220V 3 ¢
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 1 ¢

04....FOR CE
05....FOR JUS 120V 1¢
06....FOR JUS

07....EXCEPT JAPAN,CE
08....EXCEPT CE

- 36 —

HAH

JUS, — i 1220V 3 ¢ F
— e 220V 1 ¢
CEM

JUS 120V 1 ¢

JUSH

HA,CEIER <

CEIXFR <



4
3
-390 40

jyﬁ/
b

!

22.SC~-905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
SC-905% 3¢/ (2)

- 37 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO, . ____ DESCRIPTION _________| S S S oty
1 M8603-476-AA0 LP BOARD A ASM. LP¥n VAY3 1
2 09 M4001-476-AA0 PEDAL SENSOR A ASM. AT ARV E-AYR 1
3 10 M4001-476-BA0 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. AR Vevi-BI3 1
4 M4006-476-AA0 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. Y/¥-MYI1AA3 (1
5 M4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A% S rk (1)
6 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV (@)
7 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE INEAS "5 B (1
8 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER ARV - (1)
9 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING ANy (1)

10 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ Ya-AVyy (1
11 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT 7IHIITY FI-¥YFYH (2)
12 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YITIN % (1)
13 M4008-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT A NIV A (D
14 10 M4009-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT B N 2RI B n
15 09 M4010-351-000 SPRING A JIHIIN 3 A (1)
16 10 M4011-351-000 SPRING B 73HIIN 3B (2)
17 M4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW IINLITIFaveA23” (2)
18 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Fa* 2%y M3X0.5 L=8 (n
19 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 PAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
20 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 SARAT VAV (2)
21 06 M6102-471-AA0 PSC UNIT CABLE A ASM. PSCazybd* 94-7° VAY3 1
22 03 M6102-471-BAO PSC UNIT CABLE B ASM, PSCzzyb ¥57-7" MBI 1
23 01  M3201-476-AA0 FRONT COVER A ASM. T VIR yIARITHA)R 1
24 04 M3201-476-CA0 FRONT COVER C ASM. 7 YYOR 9IANLT ACH3 1
25 M3201-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 7YY yIAVLTA (1)
26 M3202-476-000 LP WINDOW LPy} (1)
27 01 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FARZ A<V VA INS TOE VD) Q)]
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" 9ya (1)
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-p MR @))
30 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fat a3y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=20 (2)
31 04 CM-3001000-01 LABEL X5yy Vivr4a7y-n(31.5) [§))
32 08 M3806-461-AA0 TERMINAL BASE COVER A ASM. ayya 4hn - AJR 1
33 02 M6102-476-DA0O PSC UNIT CABLE D ASM. PSCazybhd* ¥5-7° ADJ3 1
34 02 - CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-} 1
35 07 HN-0014900-0A CLAMP FILTER 2597 7404 1
36 07 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK T-%3~7 1
37 07 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P hyya 4 8P 1
38 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7 vy 1
39 HX-0022200-00 WIRE SADDLE 94y~ 40 4
40 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP YAV KRN 4
41 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE PZReasE ] 2
42 HX-0051000-00 OMEGALOCK Ah uys 3
43 05 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 2
44 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FaT a3y ¥AX M4 L=8 4
45 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA* 23y vAZ M4 L=16 3
46 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 $hRIERY 7
47 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* 23y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 4
48 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75y b 4
49 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW Fa* 23y M3 L=18 2
50 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER MR bk 3.1X5,9X0.7 2
b1 08 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33y ¥AA M4X0.7 L=10 2
52 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT a3y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
53 08 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 23y vAX M4 L=10 2
b4 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER VLY I 1
55 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Avyat 4 1
56 07 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2T M4X0.7 L=12 ¥AZ 2
57 08 M3601-476-000 COVER FITTING PLATE AV I VL EL 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR CE
03....FOR JUS 120V 1¢
04....EXCEPT JAPAN
05....FOR JUS
06....FOR JUS 220V 3 ¢
07....EXCEPT CE
08....FOR JUS,CE
09....FOR STD PEDAL
10....FOR PFL PEDAL

- 38 —

H A

CEM

JUS 120V 1¢ fA
H A I35 <
Jusm

Jus 220V 3¢ A
CEl:BR <
JUS,CER
STDAR A IV
PFLAA VA



23.SC—905 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
SC—905f1/& B tR

1 01 M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASM. (CE) ACzayYasy-7° b 73 (CE) 1
2 02  M6101-471-BAO POWER SOURCE SWITCH B ASM. FUr VALY FBYI 1
3 08  M4401-476-AA0 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASM. ® 9IRTY JeVAYR 1
4 01  M4401-476-BA0 BOX ACCESSORIE PART B ASM. ¥ 9227V FeyBI3 1
5 04 M4401-476-CAO BOX ACCESSORIE PART C ASM. F 9yRIY IevCr3 1
6 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASH. B VVEIw UB(J3) (1)
7 08  M8525-351-AA0 LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A Y70 k2-2 EN AY3 (1)
8 04 M8526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM., A 5v7° 2-M AJ3 (1)
9 03  M9644-110-000 FUSE 8A v1-2 8A (D
10 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 2A 24450 ba-2" 2A (1)
11 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ti-x m
12 HF-0081015-00 FUSE 250VT 15A ta-x (1)
13 MTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -4 MYIF O (2)
14 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 uyhsryh M8 231 (2)
15 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 |52 8 (2)
16 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N AF % 8.2X15.4X2 ¢))
17 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 mYhI7HE A M8 L=40 (1)
18 WS-0820002-XR SPRING WASHER, M8 MR r % 8.2X15.4X2 (1
19 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (5220 0 SR 1 (1)
20 08 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAy D=5.1 L=20 (2)
21 05  MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a8 597N (5)
22 06 M6101-471-CAO POWER SWITCH C ASH. 7Y VAYFCII 1
23 07 M6101-471-AA0 POWER SWITCH A ASM. 7Y VAYFAYR 1
24 01  HN-0014900-0A CLAMP FILTER I5Y7° 7404 3
NOTE (#E&) 0l....FOR CE CEH
02....FOR JAPAN 100V 1¢ BZ 100V 19 A
03....EXCEPT CE CEIXER <
04....FOR JUS JUSH
05....EXCEPT JUS JUSIZER <

06....FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 1 ¢

07....FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 3 ¢
JAPAN 200V 3 ¢

08....FOR EXCEPT CE,JUS

-39 -

—fd 220V 1o A
— it 220V 3¢ /A
E 4 200V 3¢/
CE,JUS % KR <



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

8 FAEGR
5 6
r - ——— -
S | b
=) | 7 10 I
\—7
12 l |
| |
2 | |
| | |
= l I
l |
22~24 |
1921 : 9 1 |
= 1 § > | |
I S8s) |
| |
17-18 g
| cJ_—[E) i, SS——
Y et D .. S
27—
cIRIGKD
33
14~16-26 &?
- B ;ﬁ;’

REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION_ __________ (SR T Qty _
1 225-96704 BOBBIN S Frys 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE o4 -(8 1) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34N -(F29) 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 548 -(3ah) 1
5 02  229-26356 HINGE COMPL. vyy Iy 1
5 02 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASH. SN -EUY (7%) I
7 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION AN (2)
8 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7" T MY (2)
] 229-26208 NAIL VAR AT (8)

10 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy HYT Y (2)
1 229-26505 WASHER F97 79537 F (§)]
12 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD Ly Ty AYE Y 1
13 02  B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7" & z-ApA - 1
14 02  291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECtqY" ¥y voa 1
15 02 293-42201 INSTRUCTION MANUAL MTIIIEIMYa v YLZ2290 1
16 02 293-42300 TNSTRUCTTON MANUAL 7T M ya6ra)T 2290 T
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 PeYN Iy 1
18 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JRYA* 3 1
19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) uyHrE -an + 3/32 1
20 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 7759y 73 1
21 JT066-000- ) TyR7% SAv F 2N T
22 02 MC-2005F07-02 NEEDLE 134SUK 70-2 MY 134SUK 70-2 1
23 02  MC-1923007-52 NEEDLE 438 #75-2 NI (Y2497)438 #75-2 1
24 02  MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 N DPX5 #10-2 1
25 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 JVY7AK4MNO . 1(600CC) 1
26 02 293-42102 PARTS LIST N -9UAb T
27 293-42409 SHEET hTY7 Fadiy-b 1
28 236-40006 SHEET I7-3%%Yy7° Fay{y-h 1
29 01  100-25906 SPACER AIYVE 42N -4 1
30 01  225-03908 SPACER PMLAAN =~ 1
31 %04 235-47557 THREAD TENSTON DISK T COMPL. TFFagyToT 9) I
32 %03 235-34951 R FEED KITS RA7V%9} 1
33 * 235-34902 FEED BASE SHAFT R A2V {¥ IR (1
34 * 225-19706 FEED BASE 298 4 (1)
35 * 100-26508 LINK PIN 335 R WYy )
NOTE (iEdd) 01....FOR LZ-22908S-7 LZ-2290SS-7/

02....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
04....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 40 -

LAtk YRR S
R 9 S
FTYa v



25.COMMON PARTS FOR LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290—7,L.Z—-2290DU,LZ—-2290DU -7
LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290-7,LZ-2290DU,LZ-2290DU — 73L3@ %

1 235-56053 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE D ASM. NE Yy & 4D(I3) 1
2 235-56004 NEEDLE ROD METAL D NE YASND (2)
3 235-56301 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT D NIF 9 B8 ATVIY ID (1
4 235-56202 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUIDE D NE 95y Inyh 734D 1
5 235-56103 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER D N U4 %D 1
6 235-58109 INNER HOOK STOPPER D YFH IMAD 1
7 235-57556 BOBBIN CASE D ASM. e vr-2D(J3) 1
8 235-57655 BOBBIN CASE D COMPL. e vr-2p(5ya1 ) 1
9 235-57259 HOOK COMPL. D ey vD 1
10 01 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° XY 3/16-28 L=9 2
11 235-58208 FEED D 179D 1
12 01 235-58000 FEED BASE D 2794 4D 1
13 01 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D PAEVAS VUMY A 1
14 01 235-58554 VERTICAL FEED LINK D ASM. ¥ ayy 799 D(43) 1
15 235-57101 OIL SEAL COLLAR D VAVANV MR N b)) 1
16 235-570561 - BEARING D AMS. ARYINIY 19D (I3) 1
17 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 ¥ 235-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. AN NV VYS 1
19 * SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%2¥* 11/64-40 L=5 2
NOTE (i%32) ~ 0l....FOR LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290DS-7 LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290DS-7H

- 41—



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEERY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders. :

EEEME, #2Rev.No . METEBLEW,

RaNBEREAFBVERDRAL, HRENL&ETH, JHEXTEITY,
' 29342102

No.1291-[05]- - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEM¥%/D:0bsoleted partsHlBRBRE/E:Erratumill

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. N
%* INo. | B |No. & & %« INo. | B |No. & &
D 04 14 29 |WP-1252210-SC A 05 14 29 (WP-1651616-SD
D 04 14 30|WZ-1250300-KO0 A 05 14 30(235-34506
A| 05 40 31(235-47557
A| 05 40 32)1235-34951
A| 05 40| 33|235-34902
A | 05 40 34(225-19706
A 05 40 351100-26508
D 04 41 17(1235-57002
D 04 41 18| SB-1120008-00 A 05 41 18|1235-35255
A 05 41 19|18S-8110510-SP
. J

- 42 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G 2N % H_NO BE H_NO % H_NO
B1111-232-000 34 14 GAK-33041000 10 28 M4005-461-000 38 10 NS-6110350-SP 2 93
B1114-012-000 4 76 GPR-01015000 2 36 M4006-461-000 38 5 NS-6110350-SP 23 14
B1144-771-000 34 20 G1615-880-000 18 10 M4006-476-AA0 38 4 NS-6120310-SP 12 48
B1148-555-000 4 37 G1615-880-000 18 11 M4007-351-000 38 12 NS-6150310-SP 12 31
B1505-227-T00-A 10 18 M4008-351-000-A 38 13 NS-6150310-SP 14 18
B1510-227-000 10 20 HA-0005900-00 30 26 M4009-351-000-A 38 14 NS-6150310-SP 20 37
B1516-552-000 10 21 HF-0078020-P0 39 10 M4010-351-000 38 15 NS-6150310-SP 32 17
B1517-552-000 10 22 HF-0081015-00 39 12 M4011-351-000 38 16 NS-6150430-SP 20 38
B1521-555-000 10 23 HF-0084063-P0 39 11 M4012-351-000 38 17 NS-6620310-SP 10 29
B1523-226-000 10 24 HK-0165300-00 25 16 M4206-461-000 36 34 NS-6680410-SP 12 49
B1529-890-00C-A 4 38 HK-0165300-00 26 13 M4401-476-AA0 39 3
B1608-555-0A0 12 40 HK-0165900-60 25 17 M4401-476-BA0 39 4 PS-0300122-KH 14 7
B1609-804-A00 12 41 HK-0165900-60 26 14 M4401-476-CA0 39 5 PS-0300182-KF 25 23
B1609-804-B00 12 42 HK-0266500-80 38 37 M6001-471-AA0 6 18 PS-0400222-K0 6 57
B1609-804-C00 12 43 HK-0346100-60 4 71 M6095-350-CAA 2 11 PS-0800202-KH 2 95
B1609-804-D00 12 44 HK-0346300-00 30 24 M6095-350-CAF 2 12
B1609-804-E00 12 456 HK-0346400-0B 23 11 M6096-350-CAF 2 9 RC-0150001-KP 12 25
B1653-470-000 12 46 HK-0542500-40 38 55 M6096-350-CAL 2 10 RC-0330415-KP 22 14
B1808-552-000 16 21 HM-0008600-10 36 29 M6098-350-CAA 2 14 RC-0560711-KP 4 41
B2508-704-000 18 9 HN-0014900-0A 38 35 M6098-350-CAF 2 13 RE-0250000-K0 20 39
B3121-352-000 2 83 HN-0014900-0A 39 24 M6099-350-CAF 2 7 RE-0300000-K0 12 50
B3129-012-A00 2 84 HW-2003900-00 30 27 M6099-350-CAL 2 8 RE-0320000-KO0 30 6
B3205-210-000 4 39 HW-5F18S12-28 30 26 M6101-471-AA0 39 23 RE-0400000-K0 2 90
B3212-761-000 4 40 HX-0018800-0D 38 38 M6101-471-BA0 39 2 RE-0400000-K0 20 40
B3214-047-000 4 52 HX-0022200-0A 36 21 M6101-471-CAO 39 22 RE-0500000-K0 . 4 42
B3319-704-L00 34 13 HX-0022200-0A 38 40 M6102-461-DAA 39 1 RE-0500000-K0 10 30
B3416-552-000 10 25 HX-0022200-0B 36 22 M6102-471-AA0 38 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 51
B3416-555-000 10 26 HX-0022200-00 38 39 M6102-471-BA0 38 22 RE-0500000-K0 20 41
B3431-581-000 10 27 HX-0026900-0A 36 19 M6102-476-DA0 38 33 RE-0600000-K0 10 31
B3518-280-000 28 8 HX-0033900-00 36 30 M6801-471-0A0 6 19 RE-0600000-K0 20 42
B3536-122-000 28 16 HX-0040700-00 38 28 M7002-476-A00 36 25 RE-0600000-K0 20 43
B3538-112-000 2 34 HX-0051000-00 38 42 M7002-476-B00 36 26 RE-1000000-K0 32 18
B9101-552-000 40 18 HX-0051100-00 36 20 M7003-461-000 36 27 RE-1000000-K0 32 19
B9102-057-000 40 19 HX-0051100-00 38 41 M8002-430-000 28 34 RE-1200000-K0 23 8
B9118-232-000 40 13 M8501-388-AA0 34 4 RO-0360802-00 16 22
B9121-012-0A0 40 20 J1066-000-00B 40 21 M8501-476-AA0 36 8 R0-0371801-00 6 63
M8501-476-BA0 36 9 R0-0371801-00 10 32
CM-2001000-01 38 34 KM-0000003-50 8 18 M8502-476-AA0 36 10 R0-0371801-00 28 6
CM-3001000-01 36 18 M8511-461-AA0 36 11 R0O-0481901-00 16 23
CM-3001000-01 38 31 MAO-11532000 39 21 M8520-476-AA0 2 17 R0O-0681901-00 16 35
CM-3001001-01 36 17 MC-1923007-50 6. 44 M8520-476-BA0 2 15 R0O-0801502-00 2 37
CM-3001001-01 38 27 MC-1923007-52 40 23 M8521-476-AA0 2 18 R0O-0922702-00 4 43
CM-3001003-02 36 16 MC-2005F07-00 6 43 M8521-476-BA0 2 16 R0-0982401-00 2 38
CM-3002000-A1 4 14 MC-2005F07-02 40 22 M8522-476-AA0 25 18 R0O-0982401-00 28 27
CM-3002000-01 2 35 MDF-RX1600C0 40 25 M8522-476-AA0 26 15 R0-1372301-00 2 9%4
CM-3002000-01 4 13 MDP-500B1000 6 45 M8523-476-AA0 8 19 RO-1721801-00 16 36
CM-3002001-A1 4 16 MDP-500B1002 40 24 M8524-476-AA0 4 6 R0O-1952401-00 2 39
.CM-3002001-01 4 15 MTS-HJ100003 39 13 M8525-351-AA0 39 7 R0-1952401-00 28 28
CQ-2200000-00 28 10 M1001-388-AA0 34 12 M8526-351-AA0 39 8
CS-100081C-SP 12 69 M1001-388-000 34 16 M8540-590-0A0 36 28 SB-1080004-00 6 35
CS-100081C-SP 18 18 M1003-370-000 34 8 M8601-388-AA0 34 3 SB-1200008-00 6 21
CS-1000811-SP 12 70 M1003-371-000 34 7 M8601-476-AA0 36 1 SB-1200009-00 6 22
CS-1470710-SH 12 47 M1004-581-000 38 654 M8602-476-AA0 36 2 SB-3100010-00 18 12
M1005-371-000 34 9 M8602-476-BA0 36 3 SD-0600271-SP 30 39
D2056-772-BOB 20 35 M1008-371-000 34 5 M8602-476-CAQ 36 4 SD-0600291-TP 20 44
D2107-490-D00 30 5 M1009-388-000 34 6 M8602-476-DA0 36 5 SD-0600321-SP 12 52
D2107-490-D00 30 10 M1101-388-AA0 34 2 M8602-476-FA0 36 6 SD-0600321-SP 23 15
D2112-555-B00 2 64 M2010-110-000 38 11 M8603-476-AA0 38 1 SD-0600341-TP 10 33
D2468-555-B00 23 7 M2501-388-AAA 34 1 M8605-471-BA0 36 7 SD-0630275-SP 10 34
M3001-476-000 36 23 M9644-110-000 39 9 SD-0630301-SP 10 35
EA-9500B01-00 2 96 M3201-476-AA0 38 23 - | SD-0630371-SP 10 36
EA-9500B01-00 4 172 M3201-476-CA0 38 24 NM-3040520-SF 36 41 SD-0640751-SP 2 40
EA-9500B01-00 6 20 M3201-476-000 38 25 NM-3040520-SF 38 48 SD-0650321-TP 30 30
EA-9500B01-00 8 9 M3202-476-000 38 26 NM-3050610-SF 28 47 SD-0720331-SP 32 20
EA-9500B01-00 25 10 M3401-476-AA0 36 12 NM-6030001-SC 25 19 SD-0791503-SP 20 45
EA-9500B01-00 25 16 M3401-476-BA0 36 13 NM-6040001-SN 25 20 SD-0900701-TP 12 53
EA-9500B01-00 26 9 M3401-476-CAO 36 14 NM-6050001-SE 33 13 SD-0951501-SP 23 16
EA-9500B01-00 26 16 M3401-476-000 36 15 NM-6050001-SE 33 17 SK-3512001-SE 39 20
EA-9500B01-00 38 6 M3601-476-000 38 57 NM-6060001-SE 32 11 SL-4040691-SC 36 40
EA-9500B01-00 38 43 M3801-476-000 36 24 NM-6080001-SC 36 36 SL-4040881-SC 6 11
EA-9500B02-00 4. 60 M3806-461-AA0 38 32 NM-6080002-SC 39 14 SL-4040881-SC 6 12
E5168-172-000 4 30 M4001-461-000 38 7 NM-6160511-SE 33 18 SL-4040881-SC 6 23
E8760-452-G00 25 22 M4001-476-AA0 38 2 NP-2103000-00 20 33 SL-4040881-SF 38 44
E8760-452-G00 26 17 M4001-476-BA0 38 3 NS-6110310-SP 4 b5 SL-4040891-SC 36 37
E8760-452-J00 30 37 M4002-461-000 38 8 NS-6110310-SP 30 29 SL-4041081-SC 38 53
E9567-319-000 38 36 M4004-461-000 38 9 NS-6110310-SP 30 38 SL-4041081-SF 36 39

— 43 -




225-29002

NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 7R3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hE H NO ik X _ N (3 H _NO i H__NO
SL-4041091-SC ~ 36 43 | SS-4120615-SP 30 40 S8-8110750-SP 18 14 100-26300 12 36
SL-4041091-SC 38 47 | SS-4120915-SP 4 63 88-8111251-SP 4 59 100-26508 40 35
SL-4041091-SC 38 51 $S-4120915-SP 4 74 SS-8111251-SP 16 37 100-26516 12 37
SL-4041091-SC 38 52 | SS-4120915-SP 12 55 SS-8120740-SP 6 58 100-26805 12 32
SL-4041091-SE 38 46 | SS-4120915-SP 41 10 88-8160510-TP 10 39 100-27001 12 67
SL-4041281-SF 38 56 | SS-4121015-SP 2 46 58-8151230-SP 6 64 100-27100 12 68
SL-4041681-SF 38 45 | SS-4121015-SP 2 48 $8-8151230-SP 24 5 100-27308 12 38
SL-4042091-SC 38 30 | SS-4121015-SP 2 49 58-8151230-SP 24 8 100-29619 12 39
SL-4061091-SC 4 26 | SS-4121015-SP 4 22 $8-8151720-SP 10 40 100-55051 10 11
SL-4061291-SC 36 38 | SS-4121015-SP 4 23 $5-8660610-TP 6 32 101-62600 32 4
SL-60562092-TN 28 45 | SS-4121015-SP 25 24 SS-8660612-TP 6 68 102-08601 30 4
SL-6052592-TN 2 92 | S8-4121215-Sp 8 31 5§-8660612-TP 12 18 102-08700 30 11
SL-60562692-TN 6 24 | SS-4121215-SP 34 18 S8-8660810-TP 12 64 102-08858 30 8
SM-10440650-SM 36 42 | SS-4121615-SP 28 31 58-8660810-TP 16 26 105-02300 4 56
SM-4021201-SC 4 73 | SS-4150915-SP 2 50 SS-8660810-TP 16 27 110-01609 4 11
SM-4030501-SN 4 49 | S8-4150915-SP 12 56 S§-8660810-TP 16 28 110-15906 16 20
SM-4030601-SN 30 31 SS-4150915-SP 12 57 SS-8660810-TP 18 15 110-18405 2 88
SM-4030601-SN 30 32 | SS-4150915-SP 20 50 5§-8680730-SP 6 30 110-40854 20 6
SM-40306565-SP 8 22 | SS-4150915-SP 23 17 SV-4030601-SR 38 20 110-41407 20 8
SM-4030801-SC 34 10 | SS-5110710-SP 12 58 SV-4031006-SR 34 11 110-43601 2 33
| SM-4030801-SF 38 18 | SS-6060210-SP 4 24 SV-4031605-SR 34 17 110-47107 32 3
SM-4031851-SR 38 49 | SS-6090420-SP 2 51 110-71701 10 10
SM-4040601-SC 20 46 | SS-6090520-SP 4 44 TA-0750404-R0 16 38 110-71800 10 9
SM-4051255-SP 8 23 | S5-6090540-SP 2 69 TA-0800504-R0O 2 '56 110-71909 14 20
SM-4051405-SE 33 12 | SS-6090620-TP 4 b7 TA-0850604-R0 28 42 110-72402 4 54
SM-4860801-SN 8 24 | S5-6110820-TP 22 13 TA-1250406-R0 2 67 110-72709 30 23
SM-6041002-TP 8 25 | S8-6111040-SP 30 36 TA-1250406-R0O 2 58 110-93606 4 53
SM-6061610-SC 33 6 | SS-6121030-SN 4 58 TA-2050406-R0 16 29 111-00500 14 21
SM-6083002-TN 36 31 S8-6121610-SP 14 17 111-10301 30 17
SM-6084002-TN 39 17 SS-6121840-SP 14 24 WP-0320501-SC 30 35 111-10400 30 18
SM-8040612-TP 8 26 | SS-6121860-SP 14 25 WP-0330500-0E 2 71 111-10509 30 19
SM-8040802-TP 38 19 | SS-6121860-SP 14 27 WP-0371016-SD 30 12 111-10707 30 21
SM-8050612~TP 8 27 | S8-6580752-TP 2 170 WP-0460656-SD 28 43 111-10806 30 22
SM-8050612-TP 22 15 | SS-6580752-TP 12 59 WP-0480856-SP - 22 16 111-11804 30 34
SM-8060812-TP 6 13 | S8-6660710-TP 18 13 WP-0480856-SP 30 41 111-12000 30 28
SM-8060812-TP 6 27 S55-6660710-TP 18 19 WP-0482016-SZ 8 28 112-14806 229
SM-8060812-TP 6 28 | SS-6700710-SH 2 b2 WP-0482086-SD 30 42 113-02700 14 22
SM-8060812-TP 6 31 SS-7060310-SP 6 48 WP-0500916-SD 22 17 113-14408 23 13
SM-8060812-TP 14 23 | SS-7060310-SP 20 31 WP-0501016-SD 2 59 1356-30001 2 63
SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | SS-7060310-SP 20 32 WP-0520656~SA 8 10 135-30209 4 12
SM-8063012-TR 32 10 | SS-7080410-SP 2. 63 WP-0550800-SP 34 19 135-30209 28 46
SM-9061203-SE 32 31 SS-7080520-SP 6 47 WP-0621016-SH 20 52 137-05603 25 21
SM-9061853-SR 32 21 S8-7090410-SP 2 b4 WP-0650876-SD 32 23 137-47308 2 32
SM-90618563-SR 32 22 | SS-7090610-SP 20 29 WP-0651056-SD 2 60 141-01208 32 24
SM-9062063-SR 32 7 | SS-7090610-SP 20 51 WP-0841601-SC 36 33 178-45009 38 29
$S-1090510-SP 20 30 | SS-7090910-TP 6 46 WP-0841601-SC 36 35
SS-1090930-SP 6 26 | SS-7090910-TP 10 37 WP-0841601-SC 39 19 211-57300 23 12
SS-1110821-TP 14 28 | SS-7091410-SP 4 45 WP-0852086-SC 39 15 225-01605 2 98
SS-1110840-SP 2 41 S8-7110510-SP 8 20 WP-1651616-SD 14 29 225-01704 2 19
SS-1110840-Sp 2 42 | SS-7110540-SP 2 55 WP-1702600-S0 33 19 225-02009 2 20
SS-1151310-TP 8 30 | S8-7110740-TP 22 6 WP-1703001-SC 23 10 225-02108 2 21
S8-2090710-SP 4 17 | 88-7110740-TP 23 9 WS-0270002-KN 20 34 226-02207 2 22
S8-2090710-TP 2 43 | S8-7110740-TP 25 11 WS-0310002-KR 30 33 225-02504 4 7
SS-2090810-SP 4 18 | SS-7110740-TP 26 10 WS-0310702-KS 38 50 225-02702 2 23
S8-2110920-TP ~ 20 47 | SS-7110910-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-KN 33 16 225-03007 2 24
$8-2111010-TP 20 48 | SS-7110910-TP 12 - 61 WS-0510002-KP 2 61 225-03908 4 27
$8-3090520-SP 30 13 | SS-7111110-TP 10 38 WS-0820002-KR 36 32 225-03908 40 30
S8-4080610-SP 12 54 | S$S-7121410-TP 8 21 WS-0820002-KR 39 16 225-04104 2 26
S§-4110515-SP 25 13 S8-7121410-TP 12 15 WS-0820002-KR 39 18 225-05705 6 17
$8-4110515-SP 26 12 | SS-7121410-TP 12 62 WS-1643202-KR 33 20 225-06208 6 16
$5-4110615-SP - 28 29 | SS-7121410-TP 12 63 WZ-0641510-KP 2 62 225-07305 6 42
$8-4110615-SP 28 32 | SS-7121410-TP 14 12 225-07404 6 39
$8-4110715-SP 6 50 | SS-7121410-TP 14 26 100-00206 2 31 225-07503 6 40
§8-4110815-SP 28 30 | SS-7121410-TP 22 12 100-01709 2 30 225-07701 6 65
S8-4110915-SP 2 44 | 88-7121410-TP 22 21 100-04109 4 8 225-07800 6 41
85-4110915-SP 2 68 | SS-7150740-SP 8 32 100-04208 4 9 225-07909 6 38
8$§-4110915-SP 6 49 | SS-7150740-SP 34 15 100-04307 4 10 225-15357 10 8
S8-4110915-SP 16 24 | SS-7681650-TP 6 29 100-06005 2 74 225-15506 10 7
SS-4110915-SP 20 49 | SS-8090670-SP 2 85 100-06104 2 75 225-19706 40 34
SS-4111415-SP 28 33 | SS-8110410-TP 41 17 100-08753 6 25 225-19714 12 21
SS-4120615-SP 2 45 | SS-8110422-TP ~ 24 4 100-22010 10 16 225-20001 12 22
$8-4120615-SP 2 47 | 88-8110422-TP 24 6 100-22309 10 17 225-25877 16 14
S8-4120615-SP 4 19 [ SS§-8110510-SP ~ 16 - 25 100-25906 22 1 225-28350 2 76
85-4120615-SP 4 20 | 8§-8110510-SP - 41 19 100-25906 40 29 225-28509 277
8S-4120615-SP 4 21 S§§-8110620-TP 12 T1 100-26110 12 34 225-28764 2 87
SS-4120615-SP 28 44 | SS-8110750-SP 2 89 100-26201 12 35 2 65

- 44 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

S 2 NO hE "H NO hE H N0 & " N
225-29101 2 66 | 229-34202 32 26 236-32401 12 9 235-40800 26 6
225-29200 2 67 229-34251 32 25 235-32500 12 1 235-40859 25 3
225-29473 4 51 229-34301 32 27 235-32609 12 5 235-40859 26 2
225-29481 4 50 229-34400 32 28 235-32708 12 19 235-40909 25 12
225-36502 4 75 229-34509 32 29 235-32807 12 6 235-40909 26 11
225-37658 4 31 229-34608 32 30 235-32906 12 3 235-41055 25 9
225-38151 4 32 229-49002 20 7 235-33003 12 4 2356-41055 26 8
225-38409 4 36 229-58003 40 8 235-33102 12 13 235-41154 26 1
225-41007 12 23 229-58052 40 6 | 235-33151 12 12 235-41303 4 65
225-52905 25 14 229-58458 39 6 235-33201 12 11 235-41352 4 64
225-54505 20 9 235-00960 2 1 235-33300 12 17 235-41451 4 170
225-54703 20 11 235-01356 22 8 235-33359 12 16 235-41709 18 17
225-54802 20 12 235-01604 22 11 235-33409 14 3 235-41808 20 5
225-54901 20 13 235-01703 22 10 235-33508 14 6 235-41956 20 1
225-55304 20 14 235-01802 22 4 235-33607 14 19 235-42053 20 2
225-55551 20 15 235-01901 by ) 235-33706 14 1 235-42103 20 3
225-55858 20 16 235-03154 10 14 235-33805 14 2 235-42202 20 4
225-56906 20 17 235-03162 10 15 235-33904 14 4 235-42301 20 10
225-57458 20 18 235-03402 16 16 235-34001 14 6 235-42400 20 36
225-57557 20 21 235-26205 2 2 235-34209 14 11 235-42509 23 1
225-57706 20 22 235-26312 2 3 235-34258 14 10 235-42608 23 2
225-57805 20 23 235-26403 2 4 235-34308 14 9 2365-42707 23 6
225-57904 20 24 235-26502 4 1 235-34407 14 8 235-42756 23 3
225-58001 20 27 235-26601 4 2 235-34506 14 30 235-42806 23 4
225-58100 20 28 235-26700 4 3 235-34902 40 33 235-43051 30 15
225-58159 20 26 235-26809 4 4 235-34951 40 32 235-43309 32 2
225-58209 20 25 235-27005 2 5 235-35008 16 4 235-43358 32 1
225-58308 20 19 235-27104 2 6 235-35107 16 1 235-44109 8 4
225-58407 20 20 235-27203 4 5 235-35255 16 2 235-44208 8 5
225-61708 30 14 235-27401 2 97 235-35255 41 18 235-44307 8 6
225-61757 30 1 235-27500 4 29 235-35305 16 17 235-44406 8§ 11
225-61807 30 3 235-275569 4 28 235-35404 16 18 235-44505 8 12
225-61856 30 2 235-27807 6 2 235-35503 16 5 235-44604 8 13
225-61906 30 9 235-27906 6 1 235-35602 16 3 235-44802 8 1
225-61955 30 7 235-28003 6 3 235-35701 18 6 235-45007 14 32
225-62102 30 16 235-28102 6 4 235-35818 18 1 235-45106 22 18
225-62201 30 20 235-28201 6 10 235-35909 18 2 2365-45205 12 65
225-80864 10 13 235-28250 6 b 235-36055 18 3 235-45304 12 66
225-81508 12 24 235-28359 6 6 235-36105 18 4 235-45403 22 7
225-82407 4 7 235-28458 6 7 235-36253 18 6 235-45502 14 31
225-84965 10 12 235-28508 4 47 235-36303 16 6 235-47557 40 31
225-96605 2 25 235-28557 4 46 235-36402 16 7 235-56004 41 2
225-96704 16 15 235-28607 4 48 235-36501 16 8 235-56053 41 1
225-96704 - 40 1 235-28706 6 34 235-36600 16 9 235-56103 41 5
226-83809 6 67 235-28755 6 33 235-36709 16 10 235-56202 41 4
228-88002 12 26 235-28805 6 36 235-36808 16 11 235-56301 41 3
228-90008 16 31 235-28904 6 37 235-36907 18 7 235-57051 41 16
229-02605 2 27 235-29100 6 52 235-37103 18 8 235-57101 41 15
229-07406 10 19 235-29159 6 b5l 235-37202 16 19 235-57259 41 9
229-10509 12 14 235-29209 6 53 235-37350 16 13 235-57556 41 7
229-13107 22 6 235-29308 6 54 235-37459 16 12 235-57655 41 8
229-13206 22 3 235-29407 6 56 235-37558 2 172 235-58000 41 12
229-21407 2 78 235-29506 6 65 235-37657 2 179 235-58109 4] 6
229-26000 40 7 235-29605 6 61 235-37756 2 80 235-58208 41 11
229-26208 40 9 235-29704 6 62 235-37806 2 81 235-58307 22 19
229-26356 40 5 235-29803 6 59 235-37954 2 173 235-58406 22 20
229-26356 40 10 235-30009 8 2 235-38002 2 86 235-58406 41 13
229-26505 40 11 235-30066 8 1 235-38150 26 2 235-58554 41 14
229-30309 33 14 235-30116 . 8 3 235-38259 25 1 235-59909 22 22
229-30358 33 1 235-30355 8 8 235-38457 24 1 236-00604 2 91
229-30408 33 10 235-30611 8§ 14 235-38507 24 2 236-01305 2 28
229-30507 33 9 235-30702 8 15 235-38606 24 3 236-04200 6 15
229-30705 33 7 235-30801 8 16 235-38705 24 7 236-04309 6 14
229-30804 33 5 235-30900 8 29 235-38903 16 39 236-04804 6 9
229-30903 33 4 235-31007 8§ 17 235-39000 16 30 236-05009 6 8
229-31000 33. 3 235-31114 6 60 235-39158 28 1 236-09001 10 6
229-31109 33 2 235-31213 6 66 235-39307 28 3 236-09209 10 5
229-31208 33 15 235-31304 10 1 235-39356 28 2 236-12609 12 27
229-31307 33 11 235-31403 10 2 235-39406 28 4 236-12807 12 28
229-31406 33 8 235-31502 10 3 235-39505 28 7 236-12906 1229
229-32404 32 6 235-31601 10 4 235-39703 28 21 236-13102 12 30
229-32453 32 5 235-31908 12 2 235-39901 4 62 236-13607 14 13
229-32800 40 17 235-32005 12 20 235-40008 28 14 236-13706 14 14
229-33006 40 2 235-32104 12 7 235-40057 28 13 236-13805 14 16
229-33105 40 3 235-32203 12 10 235-40107 28 22 236-13953 14 16
229-33204 40 4 235-32302 12 8 235-40800 25 7 236-16709 12 33

— 45 -



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO
i

PAGE
B

REF
NO

PART NO
&

PAGE REF

H

NO

PART NO
15

PAGE REF
H __NO

PART NO
7

PAGE REF
H _No

236-26005
236-28357
236-28704
236-28803
236-28902
236-29009
236-29108
236-29306
236-29405
236-29504
236-29603
236-29801
236-29801
236-29900
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30007
236-30106
236-30106
236-30205
236-31104
236-31708
236-31708
236-31807
236-31807
236-31906
236-31906
236-32102
236-32102
236-36053
236-36202
236-36301
236-38109
236-38208
236-38307
236-38406
236-39107
236-39156
236-39206
236-39305
236-39404
236-39503
236-39602
236-39602
236-39701
236-40006
263-02000
291-80403
293-42102
293-42201
293-42300
293-42409

- 46 -



ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 0 4005
FAX : (81)3-34304909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 19982002 JUKI CORP
ARONB LG TIER, ABTZZ &
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &1t

T182-8655 BRI & $AHT8-2-1 AR

TEL. 03-3480-1111({X%8) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%"1 v 1 V)
HBLRD, SRS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XZDA—YY A MRBHERBRDLDFELLKEETSENHYET,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XTDA-Y YR PR, 2002518 REOHRLBRTHRLALLOTY,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002.

Printed in Japan






